Capacitance Level Switch
 OPERATING PRINCIPLE
 CONSTRUCTION
  FEATURES AND APPLICATIONS
C= l /log(R/r)ε
C
2r
2R

SA272 SAX1027C-B
SA273 SAX1007C-D
Model Number Order Code
Model Number Order Code
ACCESSORIES
Cable Conduit - Ex d IIC
Material: Washer — NBR
Body— Copper alloy(3/4"NPT)
             Nickel plated(1/2"NPT)
3/4"NPT
Max=14
Min=10
Max=10
Min=6.5
60
5032
27
60
50
1/2"NPT
HP415-A23100MH01(29-1104)
HP415-A23000MG01(29-1108)
19
 ORDER  INFORMATION
Connection
Model
00: Standard
02: Hi-temperature
04: Remote probe
08: Super Hi-temperature
Certification
Type
A: 27 Standard type
B: 12.7 Standard type
C: Hi-temperature type
D: Corrosion probe standard type
E: Corrosion probe Hi-temperature type
F: Wire probe type
G: Plate type
H: Anti- Static type
Power supply
D : AC100V~240Vac (Rotary knob) (Only use SA1□ & SA27)
E : DC24V (Rotary knob) (Only use SA1□ & SA27)
F : DC16~24V (NEPSI-EX ia Only)(Rotary knob)
 I : 100~240Vac (Automatic calibration type)
J : 19~36Vdc (Automatic calibration type)
Flange item
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AS: DIN-FF
Thread item
AC: ANSI
AA: JIS
A7: 3/4"
A8: 1"
B1: 1-1/2"
B2: 2"
B4: 2-1/2"
D7: DN20
D8: DN25
D9: DN32
E1: DN40
E2: DN50
E3: DN65
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
40: 5 kg/cm²
42: 10 kg/cm²
48: 150 Lbs
49: 300 Lbs
57: PN10
58: PN16
(Next page)